
City of Westmorland  
 

REPORT TO City Council  
 
MEETING DATE: September 3, 2025 
 
FROM:  Laura Fischer, Manager 
    
SUBJECT: Ratify Change Orders totaling $96,375.24 for Filter Project 
  
ISSUE: 
Shall the City Council Ratify Change Orders totaling $96,376.24 to the Small Communities 
Drought Relief Grant Projects as follows: 

a. Rove Engineering Change Order #1 in the amount of $41,802.00 
b. Rove Engineering Change Order #2 in the amount of $22,012.10 
c. Cora Change Order #2 in the amount of $4,503.46 
d. Cora Change Order #3 in the amount of $8,243.40 
e. Cora Change Order #4 in the amount of $19,815.28 

 
 
GENERAL MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: 
It is recommended that the City Council Ratify the Change Orders as described above. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT:   $96,375.24 
These items were included in the prior information report. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
These change orders have been signed and executed, this request is to ratify the signatures 
and approve change orders as listed above. 
 
CONCLUSION: 
Staff recommend that the Council Ratify Change Orders totaling $96,376.24 Signed by 
Mayor Rivera on 8/25/25 to the Small Communities Drought Relief Grant Projects as 
follows: 

f. Rove Engineering Change Order #1 in the amount of $41,802.00 
g. Rove Engineering Change Order #2 in the amount of $22,012.10 
h. Cora Change Order #2 in the amount of $4,503.46 
i. Cora Change Order #3 in the amount of $8,243.40 
j. Cora Change Order #4 in the amount of $19,815.28 

 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
Laura Fischer, Manager 


















































































































	ratify change orders for filter project 090325.pdf
	MEETING DATE: September 3, 2025
	FROM:  Laura Fischer, Manager


	rove co#1 $41,802 mayor signed 8-25-25
	rove co#2 $22,012.10 mayor signed 8-25-25
	cora co#2 -$4,503.46 mayor signed 8-25-25
	cora co#3 +$8,243.40 mayor signed 8-25-25
	cora co#4 +$19,815.28 mayor signed 8-25-25

